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GOVERNMENT OF THE SOVEREIGN DEMOCRATIC REFPUBLIC OF F1II
DECREE NO. 35

1991 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (NO. 4) DECREE. 1991

LN exercise of the powers vested in mc as President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji and
Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces. and. acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime
Minister and the Cabinet. | hereby make the fonowmn Decree:

Shor ritle
"1, This Dacrc: may be cited as the 1991 Supplementary Appropnauon (No. 4) Decree. 1991.

Supplementory approprition of $36,705.600 :

-2. There shall be issued from the Consolidated Fund. and other funds of Fg: and appliediothe
service of the vear ending the thirty first day of December. One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninsty
One any sum or sums not exceedma the sum of Thirty Six Million and Seven Hundred and Five
Thousand and Six Hundred dollars for defraving the charges of the Government of Fiji for such
period. in addition to the sums previously appropriated for that vear. The said amount shall be
apﬂropnatcd as set out in the schedule.

' Minister of Finance 1o uuthurise issue
3. The Minister of Finance and Economic Planning shall. by warrantunder hishand. authon se
the issue of such sums as have been appropriated by this Decree.

Dated this 29th day of November 1991,

PENAIA K. GANILAU
President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji
and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces

C - Schedule

From the Operating Fund Account

>

Palice 21762

]ﬁ:d Ministry/Deparmment A(;:?aoag)u |
1 Office of the President g3
2 Office of the Prime Minister 22729
2. Public Service Commission 116.1
2 National Archives ‘ 47
2 Office of the Anorney-General 481.3
4 Minisuy of Finance ) 90.0
4 Inland Revenue o 6AR2
4 Cusioms 4.5
4 Governmenst Printer 34
4 Supplies - 37
4 EDP Services 233 i
4 Burcau of Siatisiic 1136 . ‘
4 CPO 143
5 Fijian Affairs _ 1.006.9
& Home Affairs
f Admmmranon 11.2 |
|



w

Mirisimy Deparmmen

Fiji Military Forces

Prisons

Employment & Industrial Relations
Forcign Affairs -
Audit

Elections

Judicial

- Legisiature

Ombudsman
DPP
Rural Development

.Information

Women's Afiairs
Indian Affairs
Educanon

- Health

Housing & Urban Affairs
Social Welfare

. Primary Industries

Agrieultural Tribunal
Meteorological Services
Forest :
Lands & Mineral Resocurces
Trade & Commerce - '
Co-operatives -

Tourism & Energy-

Civil Aviation

Works :

Marine

Road Transpon
Miscellaneous

5. T.RAVONO. Governmem Primicr. Suva, Fiji— 1991

Anicient
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L0378
1160
1784

722
203
66.0
93.0
64
41

0.

ST
a8
11.2
308

9 460.3
3.234.3
235
89.3
3643
22.6
314
44246
1329
669
1739

14.3
14 -+

4.638.8
919.6
136.3

2317

36.705.6
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